357
E
5.
05
0.
12
/0
3.

M 12
Model code TS
(also order example)
FSA  –  076  –  2  . X   /  FT200  /  12  ...
Fluid level gauge
Size
≅ centre distance of bolts
076
127
176
254
381
Material of seals
1	 =	 NBR (Perbunan)
2	 =	 FKM (Viton)
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Additional thermometer function
–	  	 =	 no additional function
T	  	 =	 temperature gauge in display tube
FF		  =	 prepared for temperature gauge
FT 200	 =	 temperature gauge 200 mm
FT 300	 =	 temperature gauge 300 mm
TS 60 	 =	 temperature switch nominal temperature 60 °C
TS 70	 =	 temperature switch nominal temperature 70 °C
TS 80	 =	 temperature switch nominal temperature 80 °C
Mounting
Banjo bolt thread
M 12 (standard)
M 10 (not on TS)
Special models
SO2		 =	 with glass tube, end caps in aluminium and  round shape
SO7		  =	 housing, mounting bolts and nuts in stainless steel (1.4571)
SO8		  =	 mounting bolts and nuts in stainless steel (1.4571)
SO14	 =	 with glass tube, end caps in plastic (PA)
SO19	 =	 with green banjo bolt, without label
SO65	 =	 FSA - standard, but without mounting nuts and washers
SO67	 =	 FSA - standard, but without mounting nuts
Fluid level sensor FSK
O - N/C contact
Temperature switch TS
2. 	 Technical
specifications
2.1.	Gene ral
2.1.1	 Designation and symbol
Fluid level gauge FSA
C - N/O contact
W - N/O or N/C contact
2.1.2	 Model codes
Model code for FSA
		  (also order example)
359
E
5.
05
0.
12
/0
3.
10
FSK  -  127  -  2  . X   /  O  /  FT200  /  12  /  ...
Fluid level sensor
Size
≅ centre distance of bolts
127
176
254
381
Material of seals
2 = FKM (Viton)
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Switching function
O 	 = 	opens at the switching level
C 	 = 	closes at the switching level
W	 =	 opens or closes at the switching level
		  (connector Z4 = standard)
Additional thermometer function
–		  = no additional function
FT 200	 = temperature gauge 200 mm
FT 300	 = temperature gauge 300 mm
TSL 60 	= temperature switch nominal temperature 60 °C
TSL 70 	= temperature switch nominal temperature 70 °C
TSL 80	= temperature switch nominal temperature 80 °C
Mounting
Banjo bolt thread
M 12 (standard)
M 10 (not on TS)
Connection
No details	=	 3 pole MPM (standard)
Z4			   =	 4 pole Hirschmann
SEW			  =	 4 pole M12x1 (sensor connection horizontal)
SES			   =	 4 pole M12x1 (sensor connection vertical)
Form B		 =	 special connection
FSK  –  127  –  1  .  O  /  W  /  –  /  12  /  2SP
Fluid level sensor
FSK	 =	 Fluid level sensor
Size
≅ centre distance of bolts
127
176
254
381
Material of seals
1	 =	 NBR (Perbunan)
2	 =	 FKM (Viton)
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Switching function
W	 =	 opens or closes at the switching level
Additional thermometer function
–	 =	 no additional function (standard)
Mounting
12	 =	 M12 (banjo bolt thread)
Switching points
2SP	 =	 2 switching points (1 x minimum, 1 x maximum)
Connector (standard)
5 pole M12x1 (sensor)
Model code FSK
(also order example)